INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -SECTION 23958.4 B&P

- Instructions This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.

 Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in holding file or applicant's district file.
 - Part 2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.
 Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

DARTA TO BE COMPLETED BY	V ADC	T- I				
PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED B 1. APPLICANT'S NAME	Y ABC	1611 500	7			
OLD TOWN BIERGARTEN	N LLC					
2. PREMISES ADDRESS (Street number and nam	3. LICENSE TY	3. LICENSE TYPE				
_125 BROADWAY ST ORC	UTT, CA 93455	- / / 5- / 3	40	*	V	
Full Service Restaurant	Hofbrau/Cafeteria	Cocktail Lounge	Private C	lub		
Deli or Specialty Restaurant	Comedy Club	Night Club	Veterans	Veterans Club		
Cafe/Coffee Shop	Brew Pub	Tavern: Beer	Fraternal	Fraternal Club		
Bed & Breakfast:	Theater	Tavern: Beer & Wine	Wine Ta	Wine Tasting Room		
Wine only All						
Supermarket	Membership Store	Service Station	Swap Me	Swap Meet/Flea Market		
Liquor Store	Department Store	Convenience Market		Drive-in Dairy		
Drug/Variety Store	Florist/Gift Shop	Convenience Market w	(3)			
	E BEER	Convenience Market W	, Gasonine			
5. COUNTY POPULATION	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENS	ES IN COUNTY	7. RATIO OF LICENSES TO POPU	LATION IN COUNTY	04254	
		On-Sale Off-Sale		On-Sale	Off-Sale	
8. CENSUS TRACT NUMBER	9. NO. OF LICENSES ALLOWED	O IN CENSUS TRACT	10. NO. OF LICENSES EXISTING	N CENSUS TRACT		
20.12	6	X On-Sale Off-Sale	9	X On-Sale	Off-Sale	
No, the number of existing license 12. DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAIN Yes (Go to Item #13)	TAIN CRIME STATISTICS? No (Go to Item #20)			0	10-	
13. CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER	14. TOTAL NUMBER OF REPOR	RTING DISTRICTS	15. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSI	ES IN ALL REPORTIN	IG DISTRICTS	
16. AVERAGE NO. OF OFFENSES PER DISTRIC	T 17. 120% OF AVERAGE NUMBER	ER OF OFFENSES	18. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENS	ES IN REPORTING DI	ISTRICT	
19. IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRI reporting districts within the jurisdiction of the lo	ocal law enforcement agency)		· .	imes as determined fr	rom all crime	
Yes, the total number of offenses						
No, the total number of offenses in	· •	nan the total number in item #17			3 U F 345	
CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES (check only a. If "No" is checked in both item on this issue. Advise the applications of the second of the sec	#11 <u>and</u> item #19, <u>Section 239</u>			ıl information will	be needed	
 b. If "Yes" is checked in either ite retail license issued for a hotel, m beer manufacturer's license, or w application or as soon as possible 	notel or other lodging establishminegrower's license, advise the	nent as defined in Section 25503	3.16(b) B&P, or a retail licens	e issued in conju	ction with a	
X c. If "Yes" is checked in either ite sale beer license, an on-sale bee to the local governing body, or its ABC in order to process the appli	r and wine (public premises) lice designated subordinate officer	ense, or an on-sale general (put	olic premises) license, advise	the applicant to	take this form	
Governing Body/Designated Subo	rdinate Name: COUNT	Y ADMINISTRATOR BOAR	D OF SUPERVISORS			

FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

PREPARED BY (Name of Department Employee)

CINDY STUPPY

PART 2 - TO BE COMP	LETED BY T	HE APPLICAI	NT (If box #20b i	s check	ed)				
21. Based on the inform necessity would be serve this area. You may atta	ed by the issu	ance of the lic	cense. Please de	escribe b	elow the rea	isons why issu	iance o	at public cor f another lice	ivenience or nse is justified in
							_		
			_ , ,						
	-			-					
							V = 1 1		
22. APPLICANT SIGNATURE	sco -Rive ra (Apr 3, 2023 2			- ,		23. DATE SIGN	ED /	Apr 3, 2023	
PART 3 - TO BE COMP			ALC (15 h #00)	- ib	lea al\				
24. WILL PUBLIC CONVENIENCE Yes	OR NECESSITY BE	SERVED BY ISSUA	ANCE OF THIS ALCOHO	LIC BEVERA		ached (i.e., lette	r. resolu	tion, etc.)	
25. ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, IF	DESIRED (may inclu		oval or denial of public co	onvenience o		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		-							
						-			
						-			
						-			
						-			
26. CITY/COUNTY OFFICIAL NAM		27. CITY/COUNT	Y OFFICIAL TITLE			28. CITY/COUN	TY OFFICI	AL PHONE NUMB	

ABC 245 PCN

Final Audit Report 2023-04-04

Created: 2023-04-04

By: Brian Simas (wineattomey@gmail.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAjOjv6Ak_1_XGI7Jg17Mn0hdDYOP_IR47

"ABC 245 PCN" History

nt created by Brian Simas (wineattomey@gmail.com)

2023-04-04 - 5:03:59 AM GMT- IP address: 47.146.75.198

Document emailed to frank.m.rivera1@gmail.com for signature

2023-04-04 - 5:04:32 AM GMT

nail viewed by frank.m.rivera1@gmail.com

2023-04-04 - 5:05:17 AM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.67

Signer frank.m.rivera1@gmail.com entered name at signing as Francisco Rivera

2023-04-04 - 5:11:39 AM GMT- IP address: 73.93.192.173

Document e-signed by Francisco Rivera (frank.m.rivera1@gmail.com)

Signature Date: 2023-04-04 - 5:11:41 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.93.192.173

Agreement completed.

2023-04-04 - 5:11:41 AM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.